
Central Conn. St. (2-7-1, 0-2-1) -vs- Saint Francis (4-0-5, 2-0-1)
10/08/2023 at Loretto (Stokes Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:47 (YELLOW), #12 Austin Rocke (CCSU)   82:30 (YELLOW), #4 Ola Telje (CCSU)   83:30 (YELLOW), #0 0
(SFU)   84:26 (YELLOW), #3 Ivan Farias-Martinez (CCSU)   84:26 (YELLOW), #15 Johnny Morell (CCSU)   84:26 (RED), #7 Zane Brown
(CCSU)   

Date: 10/08/2023
Attendance: 128
Stadium: Stokes Soccerplex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Central Conn. St. 0 0 0
Saint Francis 0 1 1

Central Conn. St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Welle-Smogeli, Jakob 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 3 Farias-Martinez, Ivan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Telje, Ola 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Bjorkman, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 55
MID 7 Brown, Zane 1 0 0 0 60
MID 12 Rocke, Austin 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 16 Agyare-Danso, Ethan 1 1 0 0 64
FWD 18 Perryman, Joey 0 0 0 0 61
MID 20 Tata, Joey 0 0 0 0 74
GK 24 Wilmore, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 29 Rau, Trevor 0 0 0 0 84

Substitutes
FWD 8 Culpepper, Jacob 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 9 Aldeguer, Andres 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 10 Martinsen, Birk 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 11 Potenti, Giulio 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 14 Gallagher, Caden 0 0 0 0 29
MID 15 Morell, Johnny 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 22 Ramirez, Diego 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 3 2 0 0 985

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Wilmore, Daniel 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Saint Francis 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jaeger, Jordaine 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Schoenberger, Dallan 1 1 0 1 90
DEF 3 Schellbach, Tom 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Jakopovic, Julian 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Rigby, Maximus 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Heron, Patrick 2 0 0 0 55
MID 10 Chiha, Mikey 1 0 0 0 58
DEF 11 Aikens, Torren 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 21 Djajic, Milan 1 1 0 0 58
DEF 22 Lucero, Charlie 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Schelb, Joschi 2 1 0 0 79

Substitutes
FWD 7 Wagner, Fabian 1 1 0 0 32
MID 15 De Nittis, Alex 1 0 0 0 40
MID 17 Isreal, Andre 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 29 Planas, Álvaro 1 1 1 0 27

Totals 12 5 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jaeger, Jordaine 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Central Conn. St. 1 2 3
Saint Francis 6 6 12

Saves By Period
Central Conn. St. 2 2 4
Saint Francis 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Central Conn. St. 0 1 1
Saint Francis 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Central Conn. St. 6 10 16
Saint Francis 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

83:30 SFU Álvaro Planas Torren Aikens , Dallan Schoenberger
GOAL by SFU Planas, Álvaro Assist by Aikens,
Torren and Schoenberger, Dallan.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SFU Jaeger, Jordaine at goalie for Saint Francis
00:00 CCSU Wilmore, Daniel at goalie for Central Conn. St.
01:21 SFU Foul on Rigby, Maximus.
02:51 CCSU Shot by CCSU Brown, Zane, out top.
07:16 CCSU Foul on Telje, Ola.
08:51 SFU Foul on Rigby, Maximus.
09:13 CCSU Foul on Agyare-Danso, Ethan.
12:52 SFU Corner kick [12:52].
13:30 SFU Shot by SFU Djajic, Milan, bottom right, saved by Wilmore, Daniel.
14:59 SFU Shot by SFU Schoenberger, Dallan, bottom center, saved by Wilmore, Daniel.
16:17 SFU Shot by SFU Heron, Patrick, out right.
18:46 SFU Foul on Schelb, Joschi.
22:17 CCSU Foul on Brown, Zane.
24:47 SFU Foul on Heron, Patrick.
28:29 SFU SFU substitution: Wagner, Fabian for Chiha, Mikey.
28:29 SFU SFU substitution: De Nittis, Alex for Djajic, Milan.
29:08 SFU Foul on Rigby, Maximus.
30:04 CCSU CCSU substitution: Martinsen, Birk for Bjorkman, Benjamin.
32:34 CCSU CCSU substitution: Gallagher, Caden for Perryman, Joey.
33:16 SFU Shot by SFU Heron, Patrick.
33:28 SFU Corner kick [33:28].
33:43 SFU SFU substitution: Planas, Álvaro for Heron, Patrick.
33:43 SFU SFU substitution: Isreal, Andre for Schelb, Joschi.
34:14 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus.
34:53 CCSU Foul on Rocke, Austin.
35:26 SFU Corner kick [35:26].
36:27 CCSU CCSU substitution: Ramirez, Diego for Brown, Zane.
36:51 CCSU Foul on Tata, Joey.
37:14 SFU Corner kick [37:14].
37:47 SFU Foul on Aikens, Torren.
39:19 SFU Foul on Isreal, Andre.
41:21 CCSU Foul on Agyare-Danso, Ethan.
43:47 CCSU Yellow card on CCSU Rocke, Austin.
44:45 SFU Shot by SFU De Nittis, Alex, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CCSU

FOR CCSU: , #24 Wilmore, Daniel, #2 Welle-Smogeli, Jakob, #3 Farias-Martinez, Ivan, #4 Telje, Ola, #10 Martinsen,
Birk, #7 Brown, Zane, #12 Rocke, Austin, #16 Agyare-Danso, Ethan, #18 Perryman, Joey, #20 Tata, Joey, #29 Rau,
Trevor.

45:00 SFU

FOR SFU: , #1 Jaeger, Jordaine, #2 Schoenberger, Dallan, #3 Schellbach, Tom, #6 Jakopovic, Julian, #8 Rigby,
Maximus, #23 Schelb, Joschi, #21 Djajic, Milan, #11 Aikens, Torren, #10 Chiha, Mikey, #22 Lucero, Charlie, #9
Heron, Patrick.

45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Schelb, Joschi for Planas, Álvaro.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Djajic, Milan for Wagner, Fabian.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Chiha, Mikey for De Nittis, Alex.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Heron, Patrick for Isreal, Andre.
45:00 CCSU CCSU substitution: Brown, Zane for Ramirez, Diego.
45:00 CCSU CCSU substitution: Perryman, Joey for Gallagher, Caden.
46:35 SFU Corner kick [46:35].
50:20 SFU Corner kick [50:20].
51:16 CCSU Foul on Brown, Zane.
53:32 CCSU CCSU substitution: Aldeguer, Andres for Agyare-Danso, Ethan.
53:35 SFU Foul on Chiha, Mikey.
54:15 CCSU Foul on Brown, Zane.
54:45 SFU Shot by SFU Rigby, Maximus, out top.
58:28 SFU Foul on Jakopovic, Julian.
60:24 CCSU Foul on Martinsen, Birk.
61:35 CCSU Foul on Aldeguer, Andres.
62:59 CCSU CCSU substitution: Potenti, Giulio for Brown, Zane.
62:59 CCSU CCSU substitution: Culpepper, Jacob for Aldeguer, Andres.



62:59 CCSU CCSU substitution: Gallagher, Caden for Perryman, Joey.
63:41 CCSU Foul on Gallagher, Caden.
65:12 SFU Foul on Chiha, Mikey.
65:35 SFU SFU substitution: De Nittis, Alex for Heron, Patrick.
65:35 CCSU CCSU substitution: Bjorkman, Benjamin for Martinsen, Birk.
69:42 CCSU Corner kick [69:42].
70:54 SFU Foul on De Nittis, Alex.
71:36 CCSU Foul on Gallagher, Caden.
72:24 SFU Shot by SFU Schelb, Joschi, bottom left, saved by Wilmore, Daniel.
72:30 SFU Shot by SFU Chiha, Mikey, out right.
73:04 SFU SFU substitution: Wagner, Fabian for Djajic, Milan.
73:04 SFU SFU substitution: Planas, Álvaro for Chiha, Mikey.
73:04 CCSU CCSU substitution: Morell, Johnny for Tata, Joey.
73:23 SFU Foul on Rigby, Maximus.
74:22 SFU Shot by SFU Wagner, Fabian, bottom right, saved by Wilmore, Daniel.
75:43 SFU Offside against Saint Francis.
77:16 SFU Shot by SFU Schelb, Joschi.
77:53 SFU Foul on De Nittis, Alex.
78:44 CCSU Shot by CCSU Welle-Smogeli, Jakob, bottom center, saved by Jaeger, Jordaine.
79:31 CCSU CCSU substitution: Perryman, Joey for Potenti, Giulio.
79:31 CCSU CCSU substitution: Brown, Zane for Culpepper, Jacob.
79:31 CCSU CCSU substitution: Agyare-Danso, Ethan for Gallagher, Caden.
79:57 CCSU Foul on Telje, Ola.
82:30 CCSU Yellow card on CCSU Telje, Ola.
82:56 SFU Corner kick [82:56].
83:30 SFU GOAL by SFU Planas, Álvaro Assist by Aikens, Torren and Schoenberger, Dallan.

Central Conn. St. 0, Saint Francis 1
83:30 SFU Yellow card on SFU TEAM.
83:30 CCSU CCSU substitution: Potenti, Giulio for Rau, Trevor.
83:39 CCSU Foul on Potenti, Giulio.
84:26 CCSU Shot by CCSU Agyare-Danso, Ethan, bottom center, saved by Jaeger, Jordaine.
84:26 CCSU Yellow card on CCSU Farias-Martinez, Ivan.
84:26 CCSU Yellow card on CCSU Morell, Johnny.
84:26 CCSU Red card on CCSU Brown, Zane.
84:47 SFU Foul on Wagner, Fabian.
87:34 SFU Foul on De Nittis, Alex.
89:49 CCSU Foul on Rocke, Austin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


